






Exhibit A 

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158)- Summary 
Filed for the January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015 Period 

Name of Successor Agency: ...::l:..:o~n:.::g~B::..;e:..:a:..:c:..:.:h:...,_ __________________ _ 

NameofCounzy: ...::L:..:o~s~A~n~g~e:..:le~s ____________________ __ 

Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation 

Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Properzy Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding 
A Sources (B+C+D): 

B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) 

C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) 

D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) 

E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): 

F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 

G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 

H Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): 

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding 

Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 

J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) 

K Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (1-J) 

Counzy Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding 

L Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 

M Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AA) 

N Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (.L-M) 

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: 

Name 

Six-Month Total 

$ 6,260,100 

5,070,000 

80,000 

1,110,100 

$ 12,827,074 

12,489,726 

337,348 

$ 19,087,174 

12,827,074 

(3,637,266) 

$ 9,189,808 

12,827,074 

12,827,074 

Title 
Pursuant to Section 34177 (m) of the Health and Safety code, I 
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized 
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. lsi ______________________ _ 

Signature Date 



12/31/2015 

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158)- ROPS Detail 
January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015 

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars) 

N 

N 

y 

y 

994,869 N 

Employees of Agency N 



Contract/Agreement Contract/Agreement 
Execution Date 

6/3/2009 

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158)- ROPS Detail 
January 1, 2015 through June 30,2015 

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars) 

A N 

Reserve 
Balance Admin 

175,000 



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158)- ROPS Detail 
January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015 

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars) 

A B c D E F G H I J K L M N 0 p 

Funding Source 

Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund 
(Non-RPTTF) RPTTF 

Contract/Agreement Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding Reserve 
Item# Project Name I Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation Retired Bond Proceeds Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total 

125 Property Maintenance • Successor Property 1/1/2011 12/31/2016 Southern California Edison Utility Costs for Agency-Owned parcels A 479,114 N 315,000 315,000 
Agency Maintenance 

126 Property Maintenance - Successor Property 1/1/2011 12/31/2016 LA County Tax Assessor Possessory Interest Taxes- Agency- A 50,000 N 25,000 25,000 
Agency Maintenance Owned parcels 

127 1900 Atlantic Ave. Property 5/17/2010 12/31/2015 Overland, Pacific & Cutler Agency-Owned parcel Property c 271,665 N 30,000 30,000 
Maintenance Management/Maintenance 

128 1900 Atlantic Ave. Property 1/1/2011 12/31/2016 Employees of Agency Project-Related Employee Costs c 6,706 N 4,500 4,500 
Maintenance 

130 1112-1130 Locust Ave. Property 10/1/2012 12/31/2015 United Site Services Fence Rental - RDA-Owned Property c 9,806 N 300 300 
Maintenance 

131 Broadway & Elm Project Management 1/1/2014 12/31/2015 Employees of Agency Project-Related Employee Costs D 66,442 N 2,150 2,150 
Costs 

132 Broadway & Elm Professional 9/24/1986 12/31/2017 Keyser Marston Associates Financial Consulting Services D 10,000 N 5,000 5,000 
Services 

133 Broadway & Elm Legal 4/1/2007 12/31/2017 Bergman & Allderdice Legal Services D 19,002 N 5,000 5,000 
134 Pine Court Conversion Project Management 1/1/2011 12/31/2015 Employees of Agency Project-Related Employee Costs D 7,955 N 2,150 2,150 

Costs 
135 The Collaborative Art Gallery Miscellaneous 6/9/2010 6/9/2015 Arts Council for Long Beach Public Art Fee - held in Lyon Public Art D 110,000 N -

Acct. 

142 Atlantic Ave. Median Improvement Property 7/1/2013 12/31/2015 City of Long Beach Water N 1,000 N 500 500 
Maintenance 

143 Atlantic Ave. Median Improvement Property 7/1/2013 12/31/2015 City of Long Beach Permits N 5,000 N 2,000 2,000 
Maintenance 

144 Atlantic Ave. Median Improvement Property 7/2/2013 12/31/2015 Southern California Edison Power N 1,000 N 500 500 
Maintenance 

145 Atlantic Ave. Median Improvement Project Management 9/15/2010 12/31/2015 AECOM Construction Administration N 60,000 N 15,000 15,000 
Costs 

146 Atlantic Ave. Median Improvement Project Management 7/1/2013 12/31/2014 Public Works Plan Check, bidding, N 70,000 N 70,000 70,000 
Costs construction/project management 

159 North Neighborhood Library Project Management 1/1/2012 12/31/2015 Employees of Agency Project-Related Employee Costs N 50,000 N 23,200 23,200 
Costs 

160 Oregon Park Development Property 1/1/2011 12/31/2015 City of Long Beach Water N 10,000 N 2,000 2,000 
Maintenance 

161 1669 W. Anaheim Street Property 1/1/2011 12/31/2015 Mearns Consulting Corp. Site Assessment & Ground Water ws 57,500 N 30,000 30,000 
Maintenance Monitoring - Agency-owned property 

162 1669 W. Anaheim Street Project Management 1/1/2011 12/31/2015 Employees of Agency Project-Related Employee Costs ws 12,000 N 6,000 6,000 
Costs 

164 5301 Long Beach Blvd. Project Management 1/1/2011 12/31/2015 Employees of Agency Soil testing and related remediation N 5,000 N 2,500 2,500 
Costs work 

169 2136-2144 W. 16th St. Project Management 1/1/2011 12/31/2015 Employees of Agency Project-Related Employee Costs ws 7,533 N 4,000 4,000 
Costs 

170 4321 Atlantic Avenue- Expo Property 10/1/2012 12/31/2015 Public Works Flood restoration and repairs - Agency- N 25,000 N 5,000 5,000 
Maintenance owned property 

171 Atlantic Median Improvement OPNDDNConstructi 10/1/2013 12/31/2015 Publice Works Construction N 1,173,000 N 500,000 500,000 
on Contractor/All American 

Asphalt 

177 Orizaba Park Community Center Project Management 1/1/2012 6/30/2015 Public Works Plan Check, bidding, construct/project c y -
Costs management 

178 North Neighborhood Library Project Management 1/1/2011 12/31/2015 Public Works, TBD Project/Construction N 150,000 N 50,000 50,000 
Costs Management/Permits 

179 20% Tl to Housing SERAF/ERAF 10/1/2009 9/30/2015 Long Beach Housing Promissory Note- SERAF FY10 A 15,874,259 N . 
Development Company Payment & Downtown Deferral 

180 Deukmajian Courthouse OPNDDNConstructi 10/1/2012 10/1/2032 State Administrative Office Reimbursement for off-site c 6,750,000 N -
on of the Courts/Long Beach improvements 

Judicial Partners 



A 

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158)- ROPS Detail 
January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015 

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars) 

Bond Proceeds 

p 

RPTTF 

Admin 

5,000 



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158)- ROPS Detail 
January 1, 2015 through June 30,2015 

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars) 

A B c D E F G H I J K L M N 0 p 

Funding Source 

Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund 
(Non-RPTIF) RPTIF 

ContractJAgreement ContractJAgreement Total Outstanding Reserve 
Item# Project Name I Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation Retired Bond Proceeds Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total 

208 1650 Seabright OP AIDDA/Constructi 11/9/2009 12/31/2014 Parker Diving Return of Good Faith Deposit ws 10,000 N -
on 

209 Uptown PBID Fees 12/11/2013 6/30/2015 City of Long Beach Assessment N 92,159 N 35,000 35,000 

210 CEQA Assessment re: Demolition of Project Management 1/1/2012 12/31/2015 Terry A Hayes 415 W. Ocean Blvd Courthouse (old) D 75,000 N 40,000 40,000 
415 W. Ocean Blvd, Costs close down 

211 Shoreline Gateway OP AIDDA/Constructi 1/11/2008 6/30/2015 Current Living, LP (formerly OPA required closing costs D 22,000 N 11,000 11,000 
on Shoreline Gateway, LLC) 

212 Cherry Avenue Widening Litigation 1/1/2015 12/31/2015 Hahn & Hahn Legal representation c 100,000 N 50,000 50,000 100,000 

213 Cherry Avenue Widening Litigation 1/1/2015 12/31/2015 OPC Litigation support/expert witness c 50,000 N 25,000 25,000 50,000 
testimony 

214 Cherry Avenue Widening Litigation 1/1/2015 12/31/2015 Employees of Agency Litigation support/expert witness c 20,000 N 10,000 10,000 20,000 
testimony 

215 Promenade Property Management Project Management 1/1/2015 6/30/2015 City Light and Power Correct siting problem D 40,000 N 20,000 20,000 
Costs 

216 Promenade Property Management lmprovement/lnfrastr 1/1/2015 6/30/2015 SCE Repair inadequate power supply D 120,000 N 60,000 60,000 
ucture 

217 4321-4335 Atlantic Avenue Miscellaneous 3/31/1978 12/31/2015 CPC and Foreman and Reciprocal easement agreement N 150,000 N 75,000 75,000 
Associates property maintenance and repair 

218 Atlantic Theater HABS Professional 10/15/2013 6/30/2016 PCR Conduct historical bldg survey N 40,000 N 20,000 20,000 
Services 

219 Davenport Park Landfill Closure Professional 1/1/2015 12/31/2015 SWT Engineering (Sub to Post closure land use plan (PCLUP) N 100,000 N 50,000 50,000 
Plan Services HDR Engineering) 

220 Davenport Park Permits Fees 1/1/2015 12/31/2015 County of Los Angeles/SC Permit Fees N 25,000 N 25,000 25,000 
AQMD 

221 Davenport Park Permits Professional 1/1/2015 12/31/2015 RJM Park design for PCLUP development N 25,000 N 25,000 25,000 
Services 

222 Bixby Knolls Shopping Center Project Management 1/1/2015 6/30/2015 Employees of Agency Monitor Fa<;:ade rehab by GGF, LLC N 17,200 N 8,600 8,600 
Costs for OPA compliance 

223 Demolition of Old Courthouse OP AIDDA/Constructi 1/1/2015 6/30/2015 Public Works Contractor Demolition of 415 W. Ocean Blvd (old D 1,500,000 N 1,500,000 1,500,000 
on courthouse) 

224 LAUSD Passthrough Calculation Litigation 1/1/2015 6/30/2015 Hdl Companies Calculation of LAUSD passthrough A 50,000 N 50,000 50,000 
payment resulting from ERAF lawsuit 

225 N -
226 N . 
227 N -
228 N -
229 N -
230 N -
231 N -
232 N -
233 N -
234 N -
235 N -
236 N -
237 N -
238 N -
239 N -
240 N -
241 N -
242 N -
243 N -
244 N -
245 N -
246 N -
247 N -



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-156)- Report of Cash Balances 
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars) 

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (1), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTIF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or 

when payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. For tips on how to complete the Report of Cash Balances Form, see https:ijrad.dof.ca.gov/rad-

saLpdfLCash Balance Agency Tips Sheet.r;!df. 

A B c D E F G H I 

Fund Sources 

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF 

period balances PriorROPS 
and DDR RPTTF 

Bonds Issued Bonds Issued RPTTF distributed as Rent, Non-Ad min 
on or before on or after balances reserve for Grants, and 

Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period 12/31/10 01/01/11 retained future period(s) Interest, Etc. Admin Comments 

ROPS 13-14B Actuals (01/01/14 • 06/30/14) 
1 Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/14) 

49,585,265 468,281 5,611,258 4,044,268 

2 Revenue/Income (Actual 06/30/14) Beginning Available Cash Balance for Bonds Issued 
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14B distribution from the Prior to 12/31/2011 has changed from the amount 
County Auditor-Controller during January 2014 shown on ROPS 14-15A based on DOF Cash Balance 

Tip Sheet. Balance now includes debt service reserves 
1,184,128 2,386,832 9,790,885 with trustee. 

3 Expenditures for ROPS 13·14B Enforceable Obligations (Actual Beginning Available Cash Balance for DDR balances 

06130/14) retained has changed from the amount shown on 

RPTTF amounts. H3 plus H4 should equal total reported actual ROPS 14-15A due to DOF direction in April 2014 to 

expenditures in the Report of PPA, Columns Land Q 
"unreserve" an Accounts Payable identified in the DDR 

3,884,903 64,037 273,806 9,054,145 and treat it as Other funds. 

4 Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actu.al 06/30/14) 
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed for 

Bond revenue represents funds with trustee that were debt service reserve(s) approved in ROPS 13-148 
31,719,292 404,244 applied by trustee to debt service payments. 

5 ROPS 13-14B RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment 
RPTTF amount should tie to the self-reported ROPS 13-148 PPA in the No entry required Reserve expendijure is an item reconciling funds 
Report of PPA, Column S expended during prior ROPS periods that were not 

3,637,266 removed from the amounts on reserve. 

6 Ending Actual Available Cash Balance 
C to G = (1 + 2 • 3 • 4), H = (1 + 2 • 3 • 4 • 5) 15,165,198 . . . 7,724,284 1,143,742 

ROPS 14·15A Estimate (07/01/14 -12/31/14) 
7 Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/14) 

(C, 0, E, G = 4 + 6, F = H4 + F4 + F6, and H = 5 + 6) 46,884,490 . 404,244 . 7,724,284 4,781,008 

8 Revenue/Income (Estimate 12/31/14) 
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15A distribution from the 
County Auditor-Controller during June 2014 - - - - 1,000,000 26,389,342 

9 Expenditures for ROPS 14-15A Enforceable Obligations (Estimate 
12/31/14) 5,072,100 10,000 - 5,887,471 30,000,000 

10 Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 12/31/14) 
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amount distributed for 
debt service reserve(s) approved in ROPS 14-15A 31,719,292 - 394,244 -

11 Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance (7 + 8 • 9 ·10) 10,093,098 . . . 2,836,813 1,170,350 



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158) ·Report of Prior Period Adjustments 

Reported forthe ROPS 13-148 (January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a) 
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars) 

ROPS 13-14B Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available funding and their actual expenditures for the ROPS 13-14B (January through June 2014) period. The amount of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTIF) approved for the ROPS 
14-15B (January through June 2015) period will be offset by the SA's self-reported ROPS 13-14B prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifoes that the prior period adjustments self-reported by SAs are subject to audit by the county auditor-controller (CAC) and the State Controller. 

A B c D E F G H I J K L M N 0 p Q R s T 

Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expenditures 

Net SA Non-Admin 
and Admin PPA 

(Amount Used to 
Offset ROPS 14·15B 

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Requested RPTTF) 

Available Available Difference 
RPTTF RPTTF (If total actual 

(ROPS 13-14B Difference (ROPS 13-14B exceeds total 
distributed + all other Net Lesser of (If K is less than L, distributed + all other Net Lesser of authorized, the 

Project Name I Debt available as of Authorized I the difference is available as of Authorized I total difference is Net Difference 
Item# Obligation Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized 0111114) Available Actual zero) Authorized 0111114) Available Actual zero) (M+R) SA Comments 

$ 18,862,000 $ 3,884,903 $ 12,500 $ $ 339,880 $ 273,806 $ 12,310,007 $ 12,310,007 $ 12,310,007 $ 8,688,231 $ 3,633,880 $ 369,300 $ 594,120 $ 369,300 $ 365,914 $ 3,386 $ 3,637,266 
1 Administrative Costs - - . . - . 
2 Affordable Housing . . - . . 
3 Bond Administration 5,197 - - 9,500 9,500 9,500 9,500 . . 
4 Bond Administration - - - 15,200 15,200 15,200 14,441 759 759 
5 CalpersiPost Ret. 

Health/WCNacation/Severa 
nee - - - - - . . 

6 City Department Services - - - - - . -
7 City Indirect Cost Allocation 

. 52,044 - - - -
8 Code Enforcement - - - - . -
9 Employee Costs - 107,000 64,174 - -

10 Neighborhood Stabilization 
Program (NSP2) - - - - - - . 

11 Neighborhood Stabilization 
Program (NSP2) - - - . -

12 Project Area Administration 

- - - - -
13 Project Area Administration 

- - - - - -
14 Project Area Administration . - - - . 
15 Project Area Administration 

. - - - - - -
16 Project Area Administration 

- - 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 
17 Project Area Administration 

- - - . - -
18 Project Area Administration 

- - - - . -
19 Project Area Administration 

- - - - -
20 Project Area Administration 

- - - - - . 
21 Project Area Administration 

- - . . . 
22 Project Area Administration 

- Housing Successor 

- - - - -
23 Project Area Administration 

- - - - - -
24 Project Area Administration 

- - - . - - -
25 Project Area Administration 

- - - . - . 
26 Project Area Administration 

- - - . - -
27 Property Maintenance • 

Successor Agency - - - 132,000 132,000 132,000 47,096 84,904 84,904 
28 Property Maintenance -

Successor Agency - - - 515,000 515,000 515,000 315,453 199,547 199,547 
29 Property Maintenance -

Successor Agency - - 116,000 116,000 116,000 11,732 104,268 104,268 
30 Property Maintenance • 

Housing Successor Agency 

- - - -
31 Property Maintenance -

Housing Successor Agency 

- - - - - -
32 1500 Pine# 8 -LBHDC - - - - -



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158) ·Report of Prior Period Adjustments 

Reported for the ROPS 13-148 (January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a) 

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars) 

ROPS 13-14B Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available funding and their actual expenditures for the ROPS 13-14B (January through June 2014) period. The amount of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTIF) approved for the ROPS 
14-158 (January through June 2015) period will be offset by the SA's self-reported ROPS 13-148 prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior period adjustments self-reported by SAs are subject to audit by the county auditor-controller (CAC) and the State Controller. 

A B c D E F G H I J K L M N 0 p Q R s T 

Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTIF Expenditures 

Net SA Non-Admin 
and Admin PPA 

(Amount Used to 
Offset ROPS 14·15B 

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Requested RPTTF) 

Available Available Difference 

RPTTF RPTTF (If total actual 

(ROPS 13-148 Difference (ROPS 13-148 exceeds total 
distributed + all other Net Lesser of (If K is less than L, distributed + all other Net Lesser of authorized, the 

Project Name I Debt available as of Authorized I the difference is available as of Authorized I total difference is Net Difference 
Item# Obligation Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized 0111114) Available Actual zero) Authorized 0111114) Available Actual zero) (M+R) SA Comments 

$ 18,862,000 $ 3,884,903 $ 12,500 $ . $ 339,880 $ 273,806 $ 12,310,007 $ 12,310,007 $ 12,310,007 $ 8,688,231 $ 3,633,880 $ 369,300 $ 594,120 $ 369,300 $ 365,914 $ 3,386 $ 3,637,266 

33 1500 Pine# 8 • L8HDC - - . . . . -
34 1500 Pine# 8 • L8HDC . . - . . . 
35 1900 Atlantic Ave - . - - . -
36 Atlantic Workforce Housing 

Groundwater Monitoring 
. 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 

37 Atlantic Workforce Housing 
Groundwater Monitoring 

- - - . . - . 
38 Craftsman Park - . . - -
39 Habitat Homes- Pine/14th - . - . 
40 Habitat Homes - Pine/14th . . . -
41 Habitat Homes - Pine/14th - - . . . . 
42 Habitat Homes- Pine/14th . . . - . . 
43 Habitat Homes - Pine/14th - - . . 
44 HomelandTI . - - . - -
45 HomelandTI - - - . - -
46 HomelandTI - - - -
47 Olive Court . - - -
48 Olive Court - - - -
49 Olive Court - - - - . - . 
50 Orizaba Park Community 

Center - 50,000 - . - -
51 Orizaba Park Community 

Center - - 35,000 - - - -
52 Orizaba Park Community 

Center 3,000 3,000 3,000 2,958 42 42 

53 Palace Hotel - - - . - -
54 Palace Hotel - - - - . - -
55 Palace Hotel - - - - -
56 Palace Hotel - - - - -
57 Pass Through Payments - . . - . 
58 Pine Avenue Residential 

Rehab - - . - . 
59 Pine Avenue Residential 

Rehab - - - . - . 
60 Pine Avenue Residential 

Rehab - - - - - -
61 Pine Avenue Streetscape 

Improvement - - - -
62 Pine Avenue Streetscape 

Improvement - - - - . -
63 Pine Avenue Streetscape 

Improvement - - - - . . 
64 Senior Art Colony and 

Annex - Phase I - - - - . 
65 Senior Art Colony and 

Annex - Phase I - - - -
66 Senior Art Colony and 

Annex - Phase I - - - - - - -
67 Senior Art Colony and 

Annex - Phase I - - - - - -
68 Senior Art Colony and 

Annex - Phase I - . - -
69 Shoreline Gateway - - - 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 
70 Shoreline Gateway - - - - -
71 Shoreline Gateway 8,200 8,200 8,200 8,164 36 36 
72 321 W. 7th St Lois Apts - . . 
73 American Hotel - - . 2,700 2,700 2,700 2,657 43 43 



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158) ·Report of Prior Period Adjustments 
Reported for the ROPS 13-14B (January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a) 

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars) 

ROPS 13-14B Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available funding and their actual expenditures for the ROPS 13-14B (January through June 2014) period. The amount of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 
14-15B (January through June 2015) period will be offset by the SA's self-reported ROPS 13-14B prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior period adjustments self-reported by SAs are subject to audit by the county auditor-controller (CAC) and the State Controller. 

A B c D E F G H I J K L M N 0 p Q R s T 

Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expenditures 

Net SA Non-Admin 
and Admin PPA 

(Amount Used to 
Offset ROPS 14·15B 

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Ad min Admin Requested RPTTF) 

Available Available Difference 
RPTTF RPTTF (If total actual 

(ROPS 13-14B Difference (ROPS 13-14B exceeds total 
distributed + all other Net Lesser of (If K is less than L, distributed + all other Net Lesser of authorized, the 

Project Name I Debt available as of Authorized I the difference is available as of Authorized I total difference is Net Difference 
Item# Obligation Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized 01/1/14) Available Actual zero) Authorized 01/1/14) Available Actual zero) (M+R) SA Comments 

$ 18,862,000 $ 3,884,903 $ 12,500 $ - $ 339,880 $ 273,806 $ 12,310,007 $ 12,310,007 $ 12,310,007 $ 8,688,231 $ 3,633,880 $ 369,300 $ 594,120 $ 369,300 $ 365,914 $ 3,386 $ 3,637,266 

74 Downtown Long Beach 
Associates (DLBA) Support 

. . . 175,000 175,000 175,000 119,681 55,319 55,319 

75 Promenade Maintenance 
District - . - 25,000 25,000 25,000 17,966 7,034 7,034 

76 Promenade Maintenance 
District - - 16,500 16,500 16,500 16,461 39 39 

77 Promenade North Block - - . - -
78 Promenade North Block - - . - -
79 Promenade North Block . - . - -
80 The Collaborative Art 

Gallery . . . 1,650 1,650 1,650 1,528 122 122 
81 The Designory Business 

Retention - - - -
82 The Designory Business 

Retention - . . - -
83 2010 Tax Allocation Bonds . - 1,228,034 1,228,034 1,228,034 1,228,034 - -
84 3361 Andy Street - . - - . . 
85 3361 Andy Street - . . . . . 
86 3361 Andy Street - - - . . . . 
87 3361 Andy Street - - - . - -
88 Artesia Blvd Median 

Improvement - - . - -
89 Artesia Blvd Median 

Improvement 200,000 - . . - . 
90 Artesia Blvd. Median 

Improvement - 12,000 12,000 12,000 11,903 97 97 

91 Atlantic Ave. Median 
Improvement . - - . - . 

92 Atlantic Ave. Median 
Improvement - - - . - - . 

93 Atlantic Ave. Median 
Improvement - - 17,650 17,650 17,650 17,561 89 89 

94 Belwood Apartments • 1,200,000 2,350,000 - - - - -
95 BKBIA . - 100,000 100,000 100,000 82,153 17,847 17,847 

96 Davenport Park 
Development - . . - . . 

97 Davenport Park 
Development - - - . -

98 Fire Station 12 . - . - - -
99 Fire Station 12 . - . . - -

100 Long Beach Blvd Street 
Improvement • 56th/Del 
Amo . - . . - . 

101 Long Beach Blvd Street 
Improvement • 56th/Del 
Amo - . . . - -

102 North Neighborhood Library 
150,000 195,749 - - . . . 

103 Orchard Supply Lease 
Agreement - 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 

104 Oregon Park Development - . . - . -
105 Oregon Park Development 350,000 - - - -
106 Oregon Park Development 40,000 . - - - . 
107 Oregon Park Development 30,000 - - . . -
108 Oregon Park Development . - - 20,000 20,000 20,000 19,857 143 143 

109 Parwood (Northpointe) Apts 
- - - . . -

110 Pass Through Payments . . - - . -



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158) ·Report of Prior Period Adjustments 
Reported for the ROPS 13-148 (January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a) 

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars) 

ROPS 13-14B Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursi.Jantto HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available funding and their actual expenditures for the ROPS 13-14B (January through June 2014) period. The amount of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 
14-15B (January through June 2015) period will be offset by the SA's self-reported ROPS 13-14B prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior period adjustments self-reported by SAs are subject to audit by the county auditor-controller (CAC) and the State Controller. 

A B c D E F G H I J K L M N 0 p Q R s T 

Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expenditures 

Net SA Non-Admin 
and Admin PPA 

(Amount Used to 
Offset ROPS 14·15B 

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Ad min Admin Requested RPTTF) 

Available Available Difference 
RPTTF RPTTF (If total actual 

(ROPS 13-14B Difference (ROPS 13·14B exceeds total 
distributed + all other Net Lesser of (If K is less than L, distributed + all other Net Lesser of authorized, the 

Project Name I Debt available as of Authorized I the difference is available as of Authorized I total difference is Net Difference 
Item# Obligation Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized 0111114) Available Actual zero) Authorized 0111114) Available Actual zero) (M+R) SA Comments 

$ 18,862,000 $ 3,884,903 $ 12,500 $ . $ 339,880 $ 273,806 $ 12,310,007 $ 12,310,007 $ 12,310,007 $ 8,688,231 $ 3,633,880 $ 369,300 $ 594,120 $ 369,300 $ 365,914 $ 3,386 $ 3,637,266 
111 Ramona Par!< Apartments • 

510,000 - - . - . . -
112 2002 Tax Allocation Bonds - 2,357 - - 1,711,283 1,711,283 1,711,283 1,708,926 2,357 2,357 
113 2002 Tax Allocation Bonds . . . . . 
114 2005 Tax Allocation Bonds . 1,115,387 4,940,390 4,940,390 4,940,390 3,814,059 1,126,331 1,126,331 
115 2136-2144 W. 16th St. . - . 146,000 146,000 146,000 146,000 146,000 
116 1992 Tax Allocation Bonds 

Series 43,911 . . 655,950 655,950 655,950 612,Q43 43,907 43,907 
117 Graffiti Abatement - . - - . . 
118 Project Area Administration 

- . . - . . . -
119 Project Area Administration 

- - - . . 
120 Long Range Property 

Management Plan - - 261,015 261,015 261,015 6,598 254,417 254,417 
121 Long Range Property 

Management Plan - - . . . . 
122 Long Range Property 

Management Plan - . - . - . 
123 Long Range Property 

Management Plan . 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 
124 Long Range Property 

Management Plan - - - 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 
125 Property Maintenance -

Successor Agency - 315,000 315,000 315,000 8,250 306,750 306,750 
126 Property Maintenance -

Successor Agency - - 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 
127 1900 Atlantic Ave. - 39,880 14,083 - - - - -
128 1900 Atlantic Ave. - 14,000 14,000 14,000 13,881 119 119 
129 Craftsman Par!< - - - - - -
130 1112-1130 Locust Ave. - - - 97 97 97 97 -
131 Broadway & Elm - - - 2,050 2,050 2,050 1,446 604 604 
132 Broadway & Elm - 5,000 - . - -
133 Broadway & Elm 5,000 - - - - -
134 Pine Court Conversion - - - 1,650 1,650 1,650 1,580 70 70 
135 The Collaborative Art 

Gallery - - - - . 
136 Artesia Blvd. Median 

Improvement 1,980,000 - - - . . 
137 Artesia Blvd. Median 

Improvement . - - . . . 
138 Artesia Blvd. Median 

Improvement 500 . . - -
139 Artesia Blvd. Median 

Improvement 2,000 - - - - - -
140 Artesia Blvd. Median 

Improvement 500 - - - -
141 Artesia Blvd. Median 

Improvement 30,000 - - - -
142 Atlantic Ave. Median 

Improvement 500 - - . . -
143 Atlantic Ave. Median 

Improvement 2,000 - - . . . 
144 Aflantic Ave. Median 

Improvement 500 - . . - -
145 Atlantic Ave. Median 

Improvement 50,000 . - . - -
146 Atlantic Ave. Median 

Improvement 94,000 . . . . 



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158)- Report of Prior Period Adjustments 

Reported for the ROPS 13-148 (January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a) 

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars) 

ROPS 13-148 Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available funding and their actual expenditures for the ROPS 13-14B (January through June 2014) period. The amount of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTIF) approved for the ROPS 
14-15B (January through June 2015) period will be offset by the SA's self-reported ROPS 13-14B prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior period adjustments self-reported by SAs are subject to audit by the county auditor-controller (CAC) and the State Controller. 

A B c D E F G H I J K L M N 0 p Q R s T 

Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expenditures 

Net SA Non-Admin 
and Admin PPA 

(Amount Used to 
Offset ROPS 14-158 

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Ad min Admin Requested RPTTF) 

Available Available Difference 
RPTTF RPTTF (If total actual 

(ROPS 13-14B Difference (ROPS 13-14B exceeds total 
distributed + all other Net Lesser of (If K is less than L, distributed + all other Net Lesser of authorized, the 

Project Name I Debt available as of Authorized I the difference is available as of Authorized I total difference is Net Difference 
Item# Obligation Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized 01/1/14) Available Actual zero) Authorized 01/1/14) Available Actual zero) (M+R) SA Comments 

$ 18,862,000 $ 3,884,903 $ 12,500 $ - $ 339,880 $ 273,806 $ 12,310,007 $ 12,310,007 $ 12,310,007 $ 8,688,231 $ 3,633,880 $ 369,300 $ 594,120 $ 369,300 $ 365,914 $ 3,386 $ 3,637,266 
147 Davenport Park 

Development - - - - -
148 Fire Station 12 - 162,373 - - - -
149 Fire Station 12 - - - - - -
150 Fire Station 12 810 - - - - -
151 Fire Station 12 1,442 - - - - - -
152 Fire Station 12 - - - - - -
153 Fire Station 12 - - - - - -
154 Fire Station 12 - - - - - -
155 Fire Station 12 - - - - - -
156 Fire Station 12 - 3,141 - - - - -
157 Fire Station 12 - - - - - -
158 Long Beach Blvd. Street 

Improvement - 56th/Del 
Amo - - - - - -

159 North Neighborhood Library 
- - 37,000 37,000 37,000 36,963 37 37 

160 Oregon Park Development 2,000 - - - - -
161 1669 W. Anaheim Street - - 50,000 50,000 50,000 22,300 27,700 27,700 
162 1669 W. Anaheim Street - - 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,694 6 6 
163 5301 Long Beach Blvd. - - - -
164 5301 Long Beach Blvd. - - 5,000 5,000 5.000 4,816 184 184 
165 Westside Storm Drain & 

Pump Station Improvement - - - - -
166 Westside Storm Drain & 

Pump Station Improvement - - - - -
167 Westside Storm Drain & 

Pump Station Improvement - - - - - -
168 Westside Storm Drain & 

Pump Station Improvement - - - - - -
169 2136-2144 W. 16th St. - - - 8,000 8,000 8.000 7,971 29 29 
170 4321 Atlantic Avenue-

Expo - - - 140,580 92,000 92,000 92,000 104,044 - -
171 Atlantic Median 

Improvement 1,590,000 - - - - - -
172 Long Beach Street 

Improvement - - - - - -
173 Westside Storm Drain & 

Pump Station Improvement - - - - - -
174 Fire Station 12 - - - - - -
175 Del Amo Blvd. Median 

Improvement - - - - - -
176 Del Amo Blvd. Median 

Improvement - - - - - - -
177 Orizaba Park Community 

Center - 8,000 - - - -
178 North Neighborhood Library 

500,000 4,536 - - - - - -
179 20% Tl to Housing - - - - - - - -
180 Deukmaiian Courthouse - - 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000 - -
181 Pine Avenue Streetscape 

Improvement - 100,000 2,925 - - - - -
182 Pine Court Conversion - 2,500 - - - - - -
183 Property Based 

Improvement District (PBID) 

- 99,000 99,000 99,000 99,000 - -
184 Earthquake Assessment 

Liens 90-3 - - 60,000 60,000 60,000 60,000 60,000 
185 Davenport Park 

Development - - - 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158) ·Report of Prior Period Adjustments 

Reported for the ROPS 13-146 (January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a) 

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars) 

ROPS 13-14B Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available funding and their actual expenditures for the ROPS 13-14B (January through June 2014) period. The amount of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTIF) approved for the ROPS 
14-156 (January through June 2015) period will be offset by the SA's self-reported ROPS 13-146 prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior period adjustments self-reported by SAs are subject to audit by the county auditor-controller (CAC) and the State Controller. 

A B c D E F G H I J K L M N 0 p Q R s T 

Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expenditures 

Net SA Non-Admin 
and Admin PPA 

(Amount Used to 
Offset ROPS 14-15B 

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Requested RPTTF) 

Available Available Difference 
RPTTF RPTTF (If total actual 

(ROPS 13-146 Difference (ROPS 13-146 exceeds total 
distributed + all other Net Lesser of (If K is less than L, distributed + all other Net Lesser of authorized, the 

Project Name I Debt available as of Authorized I the difference is available as of Authorized I total difference is Net Difference 
Item# Obligation Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized 01/1/14) Available Actual zero) Authorized 01/1/14) Available Actual zero) (M+R) SA Comments 

$ 18,862,000 $ 3,884,903 $ 12,500 $ - $ 339,880 $ 273,806 $ 12,310,007 $ 12,310,007 $ 12,310,007 $ 8,688,231 $ 3,633,880 $ 369,300 $ 594,120 $ 369,300 $ 365,914 $ 3,386 $ 3,637,266 
186 East Police Station 3,370,000 - - - - - - -
187 North Neighborhood Library 

- - - 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 
188 North Neighborhood Library 

5,150,000 - - - - - -
189 North Village Project Public 

Right of Way - - - - - -
190 Oregon Park Development 60,000 - - - -
191 Oregon Park Development 3,500,000 - - - - -
192 Oregon Park Development 50,000 - - - - - -
193 Long Range Property 

Management Plan - 380,000 380,000 380,000 380,000 380,000 
194 Long Range Property 

Management Plan - - - 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 
195 Property Maintenance -

Successor Agency - 100,000 100,000 100,000 35,117 64,883 64,883 
196 Property Maintenance -

Successor Agency - - - 22,500 22,500 22,500 19,303 3,197 3,197 
197 Project Area Administration 

- - 12,938 12,938 12,938 12,998 - -










